Number 3 in addition to all other Village taxes so levied.   

In regard to the financing of the costs of said street reconstruction, street lighting 

conduit improvements and sanitary sewer improvements, the Village shall issue bonds 

or other debt instruments, in an amount not to exceed six hundred sixty-five thousand 

and no/100 dollars ($665,000.00), to be retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year 

period and to bear interest at a rate of not to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) 

per annum.  Said bonds or other debt instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct 

annual tax at a tax rate sufficient to pay the interest on such bonds or other debt

[...]

In regard to the financing of the costs of said street reconstruction, sanitary 

sewer improvements, storm sewer improvements, street lighting conduit improvements 

and stormwater drainage improvements, the Village shall issue bonds or other debt 

instruments, in an amount not to exceed two million eight hundred sixty-seven thousand 

and no/100 dollars ($2,867,000.00), to be retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year 

260801_1 6 

period and to bear interest at a rate of not to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) 

per annum.  Said bonds or other debt instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct

[...]

Special Service Area Number 5 in addition to all other Village taxes so levied.   

In regard to the financing of the costs of said stormwater management 

improvements, the Village shall issue bonds or other debt instruments, in an amount not 

to exceed two hundred thousand five hundred and no/100 dollars ($200,500.00), to be 

retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year period and to bear interest at a rate of not 

to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) per annum.  Said bonds or other debt 

instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct annual tax at a tax rate sufficient to

[...]

Special Service Area Number 6 in addition to all other Village taxes so levied.   

In regard to the financing of the costs of said stormwater management 

improvements, the Village shall issue bonds or other debt instruments, in an amount not 

to exceed one million nine hundred forty-seven thousand and no/100 dollars 

($1,947,000.00), to be retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year period and to bear 

interest at a rate of not to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) per annum.  Said 

bonds or other debt instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct annual tax at a

[...]

In regard to the financing of the costs of said street reconstruction, sanitary 

sewer improvements, stormwater management improvements and street lighting 

conduit improvements, the Village shall issue bonds or other debt instruments, in an 

amount not to exceed one million two thousand and no/100 dollars ($1,002,000.00), to 

be retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year period and to bear interest at a rate of 

not to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) per annum.  Said bonds or other debt 

instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct annual tax at a tax rate sufficient to

[...]

Special Service Area Number 8 in addition to all other Village taxes so levied.   

In regard to the financing of the costs of said stormwater management 

improvements, the Village shall issue bonds or other debt instruments, in an amount not 

to exceed five hundred twenty-two thousand five hundred and no/100 dollars 

($522,500.00), to be retired over not to exceed a twenty (20) year period and to bear 

interest at a rate of not to exceed seven and one-half percent (7½%) per annum.  Said 

bonds or other debt instruments shall be retired by the levy of a direct annual tax at a

[...]

addition to all other Village taxes so levied.   

In regard to the financing of the costs of said street reconstruction, sanitary 

sewer improvements and street lighting conduit improvements, the Village shall issue 

bonds or other debt instruments, in an amount not to exceed three million seven 

hundred eighty-six thousand and no/100 dollars ($3,786,000.00), to be retired over not 

to exceed a twenty (20) year period and to bear interest at a rate of not to exceed seven 

and one-half percent (7½%) per annum.  Said bonds or other debt instruments shall be 

retired by the levy of a direct annual tax at a tax rate sufficient to pay the interest on

[...]

Agreement, Seller will sell to Buyer, and Buyer will purchase from Seller, good and marketable 
title to the Property subject only to the Permitted Exceptions which may appear on the Title. 

1.02. Purchase Price.  The purchase price (“Purchase Price”) for the Property is Three 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($315,000.00), which price has been ascertained 
by an appraisal performed for the Seller, and which amount the Seller and Buyer agree is the fair 
cash market value of the Property. 

1.03. Other Costs Incident to Sale.  Buyer also agrees to pay at Closing, or by a date

[...]

Should Buyer fail to put the Property to such use for such purposes within one 
year of the Closing Date, Seller agrees that the title to the Property shall revert to the Seller, upon 
Seller’s payment to Buyer of the purchase price in the amount of Three Hundred Fifteen 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($315,000.00).  Seller shall not be responsible for reimbursement 
to Buyer of any other costs Buyer may have incurred for improvement of or in relation to this 

Property, including but not limited to, any costs expended on the relocation of the water main as 
set forth herein.